

“ANNEXURE 1”

AMENDMENTS TO THE BUSINESS RULES OF BURSA MALAYSIA DERIVATIVES BERHAD IN RELATION TO THE REVISION OF SPECULATIVE POSITION LIMITS FOR CRUDE PALM OIL FUTURES CONTRACT (“FCPO”)

Existing Provisions	Amended Provisions
<p><b>SCHEDULE 3 : POSITION LIMITS</b></p> <p>3.1.1.5 CPO Contracts</p> <p>The maximum number of net long or net short positions which a Client or a Participant may hold or control is :</p> <p>(1) 500 contracts for spot month; (2) 1,500 contracts for any one delivery month except for spot month; and (3) 2,500 contracts for all months combined</p> <p>or such other number as may be determined by the Commission pursuant to Section 55 of the Futures Industry Act 1993.</p>	<p><b>SCHEDULE 3 : POSITION LIMITS</b></p> <p>3.1.1.5 CPO <b>Futures</b> Contracts</p> <p>The maximum number of net long or net short positions which a Client or a Participant may hold or control is :</p> <p>(1) 500 contracts for spot month; (2) <b>3,000</b> contracts for any one delivery month except for spot month; and (3) <b>5,000</b> contracts for all months combined,</p> <p>or such other number as may be determined by the Commission pursuant to Section 55 of the Futures Industry Act 1993.</p>